















Financial Reports of Fastening Tool Companies

緊固工具大廠財報

Taiwan (NTD)							
Company	Financial Year	Net Sales	Gross Profit	Operating Income	Pre-tax Income (Loss)	Net Income (Loss)	2022 vs. 2021 Total Assets
	2022	448.763	208.649	122.476	161.241	127.252	985.073 vs. 582.575
	2021	444.335	206.082	134.400	120.173	96.278	
	Change (%)	+0.9	+1.2	-8.8	+34.1	+32.1	
 (Jenn Feng Industrial Tools)	2022	285.107	42.587	---	(27.498)	(27.498)	293.814 vs. 312.246
	21	265.553	30.381	---	(135.570)	(135.570)	
	Change (%)	+7.3	+40.1	---	---	---	
	2022	3,365.416	876.139	---	(41.334)	(66.343)	8,010.453 vs. 7,716.585
	2021	2,932.537	877.190	---	37.746	12.876	
	Change (%)	+14.7	-0.1	---	---	---	
 The one and whole.	2022	904.420	297.551	---	229.937	180.826	1,362.907 vs. 1,139.216
	2021	809.997	232.118	---	155.503	124.612	
	Change (%)	+11.6	+28.1	---	+47.8	+45.1	

U.S.A (USD)							
Company	Financial Year	Revenue	Gross Profit	Operating Income	Pre-tax Income	Net Income	2022 vs. 2021 Total Assets
	2022	5,916.3	2,325.6	817.3	742.2	608.5	14,765.9 vs. 15,154.5
	2021	5,152.4	1,988.5	565.7	513.0	565.0	
	Change (%)	+14.8	+16.9	+44.4	+44.6	+7.6	

Europe						
Company	Gross Profit	Operating Income	Pre-tax Income	Net Income	2022 vs. 2021 Total Assets	
 (EUR)	2022	1,032.5	87.4	59.8	---	
	2021	927.4	81.8	58.6		
	Change (%)	+11.3	+6.8	+2.0		
 (CHF)	2022	6,347	668	561	7,426 vs. 7,469	
	2021	5,978	805	673		
	Change (%)	+6.1	-17.0	-16.6		

Japan (JPN)						
Company	Financial Year	Revenue	Operating Profit	Ordinary Profit	Net Profit	2023 vs. 2022 Total Assets
	2023	6,718	1,484	1,534	1,079	9,865 vs. 8,375
	2022	5,754	1,120	1,197	820	
	Change (%)	+16.8	+32.5	+28.1	+31.6	
	2024 Prospect	7,500	1,580	1,610	1,111	
	Change (%)	+11.6	+6.4	+4.9	+2.9	
	2023	8,396	793	826	593	14,705 vs. 14,314
	2022	7,940	733	759	505	
	Change (%)	+5.7	+8.3	+8.9	+17.5	
	2024 Prospect	9,300	880	900	630	
	Change (%)	+10.8	+10.9	+8.8	+6.1	
	2023	5,950	484	493	314	8,773 vs. 8,307
	2022	6,099	383	391	224	
	Change (%)	-2.4	+26.4	+25.9	+39.9	
	2024 Prospect	6,610	510	510	315	
	Change (%)	+11.1	+5.2	+3.4	+0.1	
	2023	764,702	28,246	23,887	11,705	1,099,351 vs. 1,007,497
	2022	739,260	91,728	92,483	64,770	
	Change (%)	+3.4	-69.2	-74.2	-81.9	
	2024 Prospect	680,000	55,000	47,000	33,300	
	Change (%)	-11.1	+94.7	+96.8	+184.5	
	2023	9,656	2,108	2,131	1,475	18,857 vs. 17,874
	2022	9,524	2,111	2,156	1,522	
	Change (%)	+1.4	-0.1	-1.2	-3.1	
	2024 Prospect	9,870	1,820	1,830	1,220	
	Change (%)	+2.2	-13.7	-14.2	-17.3	
	2023	42,799	2,436	2,394	1,390	30,455 vs. 28,774
	2022	39,358	3,041	3,007	2,040	
	Change (%)	+ 8.7	- 19.9	- 20.4	- 31.9	
	2024 Prospect	42,000	2,150	2,100	800	
	Change (%)	- 1.9	- 11.8	- 12.3	- 42.5	
	2023	6,800	1,222	1,266	866	11,345 vs. 9,972
	2022	6,446	985	1,086	692	
	Change (%)	+5.5	+24.0	+16.6	+25.1	
	2024 Prospect	7,980	1,450	1,480	1,000	
	Change (%)	+17.3	+18.6	+16.8	+15.4	